

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Heffernan Avenue Improvements from 11th Street to 14th Street; State Aid Project No. ATPSB1L-5958 (117)
County Project No. 6516

Bid Opening: September 8, 2023 **Time: 2:30 P.M.**

Prepared by: Lorena Alvarez
Reviewed by: Cesia Bautista

ITEM No.	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 32,950.00	\$ 32,950.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 26,475.00	\$ 26,475.00
2	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
3	SURVEYING AND CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 25,130.00	\$ 25,130.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 14,635.00	\$ 14,635.00
4	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 16,470.00
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,655.00	\$ 24,655.00
6	MONUMENT PRESERVATION/PERPETUATION	LS	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,099.00	\$ 7,099.00
7	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	730	\$ 115.00	\$ 83,950.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 31,390.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 44,165.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	530	\$ 170.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 80,030.00
9	ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) 230 LF	CY	4	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 12,896.00
10	TACK COAT	TON	1	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,679.00	\$ 5,679.00
11	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	350	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 24,850.00
12	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	CY	16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 919.00	\$ 14,704.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	68	\$ 900.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 67,048.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 40,460.00
14	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER MODIFIED)	CY	16	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 13,888.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 16,080.00
15	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK))	CY	90	\$ 700.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 65,610.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 45,450.00
16	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	40	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 31,200.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	88	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,920.00
18	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 4,160.00
19	REPLACE FENCE PER PLANS	LF	10	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,150.00
20	SIGNING, STRIPING, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 10,050.00
21	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 37,200.00
22	REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	50	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00
23	MODIFY ROLLING GATE HEIGHT/TOP RAIL AND ADJUST GUIDE WHEELS	EA	2	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
24	TIME AND MATERIAL ALLOCATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Total					\$ 640,860.00		\$ 610,389.00	*	\$ 570,374.00

* Apparent low bidder